Glass

Soft

ASK (Arrow Springs Kugler)

Bullseye

Caliente (Uroburos)
CR (C&R Loo)

Creation is Messy (CiM)

CiM Messy 96

Czech

Double Helix

trans
opal
goldpink

Cirrus

Peacock Green
Gelly's Sty
Ginger
Celadon

Butter Pecan
Bordello

Leaky Pen
Halong Bay

Soda

Lead, Opaque
Lead, Transparent
Lead, Shampoo

COE Annealing (°F) Strain (°F) Softening (°F) Working (°F) Source

104

90
90
90
90
90

96

96

104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104

96
104
103

95

95

104

920-970F

960F
980F
990F
935F
882F

970-1040F
1050F
950F
1010F
1030F
1050F
940F
980F
1070F

960-1000F
850-900F
850-900F
850-900F

840F

820F
750F
920F
865F
820F

1030F

1250F
1270F
1180F

1400F Arrow Springs

- Arrow Springs
- Jim Kervin
- EvenHeat

- Kathy (CiM)

- tri

- tri
- tri



Easy Flow

Effetre

Gaffer
GG Glass, cane
GNA Antique Sheet

Kinari

Kugler

Lauscha

Pi Glass

Q-Colors by Reichenbach
R4 Glass

Reichenbach

Satake

A (Lead)
B (Soda)
C (Soda)

Trans
Opaque

Lead
Lead
Soda

132

104
104

96

96

90

125-130

128
93
91-95
89-93

95-105
95-105

96
91-94
104
91-94
113-120
120

120
113

745F

920-968F
970F

905-932F

900F
980F

980F

490-520C

870F
890F
890F
890F

694F

840F
680F

824F

1100F

1400F ArrowSprings
- Jim Kervin

- Gaffer

Kinari
- Kinari
- Kinari

- Olympic
- C&R Loo
- C&R Loo

- Jim Kervin
- Carol Anne

- R4 Studios
- Hot Bead Box

- Jim Kervin

- Arrow Springs
- Satake

- Satake



Schott
Spectrum Sheet
Spruce Pine *83

Spruce Pine *87

System 96

Uroboros
trans
opals
(trans)
(opal)

Vetrofond

Wasser Uroburos sheet

Weisenthal (old)
(new)

Zimmerman

Zimmerman, Kugler

Boro

Boromax Boromax

Duran Duran

Glass Alchemy

96

91-92

96

96

90

96

96

96

104

90

97-99
89-93

94
89-93

32

950F

977F
954F
963F
960F
960F

920-968F
878-970F

950F

1050F

1050F

700F

910F
875F
898F
900F
860F

840F

650F

950F

950F

1100F

- Jim Kervin

Uroboros
- Uroboros
- Uroboros
- Arrow Springs
- Arrow Springs

1400F Arrow Springs
- Hot Bead Box

- Jim Kervin

- C&R Loo
- C&R Loo

- Arrow Springs

-7



Kimax
Kimball
Momkas
NorthStar
Precision
Pyrex

Simax

Other:

Window Glass

Armstrong Float

Precision
Pyrex

Simax

33.2+/-2

33

33

30-33

33.2+/-2

30-33

32

33

84-87

82 +/-3

565-1050F

565-1050F

1058F

1150F

840F

840F

950F

850F

1200F

1700F Arrow Springs

- Arrow Springs

- Jim Kervin

- Jim Kervin



